HB0896/380615/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 896

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike ", on or before a certain date,"; in line 7, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; in line 8, strike "establish" and substitute "<u>update and enhance</u>"; and in line 9, strike "so that the program substantially conforms to" and substitute "<u>in consultation with</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "ON OR BEFORE JULY 1, 2022, THE" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in line 8, strike "SHALL" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; in line 11, strike "establish" and substitute "<u>update and enhance</u>"; and strike beginning with "so" in line 12 down through "of" in line 13 and substitute "<u>in consultation with</u>".